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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-42151        0001 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PHINNEY'S LN + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-00:01:00  Clrd-00:11:32
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                       Disp-00:01:52                 Arvd-00:01:55  Clrd-00:11:18
     Dispatched By:    316 - PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN A YORK
        Cleared By:    Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE

25-42152        0002 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 + SPRING ST
              Unit:    223  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-00:02:00  Clrd-00:05:33
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-42154        0012 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                                                     Arvd-00:12:00  Clrd-00:18:12
        Cleared By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
              Unit:    223  KYLE J DEMELLO
                       Disp-00:13:22                 Arvd-00:13:24  Clrd-00:18:07
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-42155        0029 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [WYA 1] MAIN
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                                                     Arvd-00:29:00  Clrd-00:37:29
        Cleared By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                                                     Arvd-00:33:35  Clrd-00:37:22
     Dispatched By:    353 - Patrol ANDREW D MELE
        Arrived By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE
        Cleared By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE

25-42156        0032 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 833] INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-00:32:33  Clrd-00:37:49

25-42157        0041 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1227] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                                                     Arvd-00:41:25  Clrd-00:43:41

25-42158        0050 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 249] BASSETT LN
              Unit:    218  Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
                                                     Arvd-00:50:00  Clrd-00:57:14
        Cleared By:    Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK

25-42160        0137 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] LAKESIDE DR
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-01:38:03  Clrd-01:49:18

25-42161        0141 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 251] TISQUANTUM RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-01:42:34                 Arvd-01:54:35  Clrd-01:57:49
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

25-42162        0333 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PINE ST
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              Unit:    223  KYLE J DEMELLO
                       Disp-03:35:51                 Arvd-03:40:43  Clrd-03:47:21
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                       Disp-03:44:01                                Clrd-03:46:38
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD

25-42164        0422 LARCENY, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SECURITY ST
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                       Disp-04:24:59                 Arvd-04:34:52  Clrd-04:43:29
        Arrived By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE
        Cleared By:    Patrol ANDREW D MELE
              Unit:    219  PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
                       Disp-04:25:21                 Arvd-04:32:29  Clrd-05:08:14
        Arrived By:    PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
              Unit:    223  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-04:28:08  Clrd-04:43:43
     Dispatched By:    357 - KYLE J DEMELLO
        Arrived By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO
              Unit:    219  PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
                       Disp-05:31:14                                Clrd-05:34:24
     Dispatched By:    288 - PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
        Cleared By:    PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW

25-42165        0503 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MARCHANT'S MILL RD
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                       Disp-05:05:01                                Clrd-05:08:48
              Unit:    231  Patrol ANDREW D MELE
                       Disp-05:08:04                                Clrd-05:08:09
              Unit:    219  PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
                       Disp-05:08:14                 Arvd-05:10:09  Clrd-05:30:37
        Arrived By:    PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
        Cleared By:    PTL. MAXWELL S MORROW
              Unit:    218  Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
                       Disp-05:08:46                 Arvd-05:12:30  Clrd-05:30:00
        Arrived By:    Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
        Cleared By:    Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
              Unit:    211  Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
                       Disp-05:17:17  Enrt-05:17:17  Arvd-05:22:43  Clrd-05:27:54
     Dispatched By:    216 - Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Enroute By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Arrived By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON
        Cleared By:    Sergeant JEFFREY JACKSON

25-42168        0608 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-06:19:03  Clrd-08:47:23

25-42167        0610 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:15:41  Clrd-06:36:37

25-42166        0611 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD STAGE RD + THOREAU DR
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-06:11:49  Clrd-06:14:53

25-42169        0619 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
          Location:    [HYA 3730] MAIN ST PATROL AREA
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:19:48  Clrd-06:23:14

25-42170        0619 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD STAGE RD + SKUNKNET RD
              Unit:    235  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                                                     Arvd-06:20:15  Clrd-06:32:01
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25-42171        0623 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + SEA ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:23:14  Clrd-06:28:57

25-42172        0636 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:36:59  Clrd-07:18:37

25-42173        0642 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] SANTUIT-NEWTOWN RD + MAIN ST
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-06:43:35  Clrd-06:47:19
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-06:56:29                 Arvd-06:57:18  Clrd-07:16:49

25-42174        0644 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] COMMUNICATION WAY + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:44:16  Clrd-06:49:42

25-42175        0647 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [COT] MAIN ST
              Unit:    239  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                                                     Arvd-06:47:19  Clrd-06:56:10

25-42176        0653 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] BREED'S HILL RD + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    230  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:53:09  Clrd-06:59:44

25-42177        0700 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + WALTON AVE
              Unit:    223  KYLE J DEMELLO
                                                     Arvd-07:00:00  Clrd-07:04:00
        Cleared By:    KYLE J DEMELLO

25-42263        0700 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-42178        0703 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    229  Ptl. EVAN O'ROURKE
                                                     Arvd-07:03:00  Clrd-07:13:00

25-42179        0718 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-07:18:00  Clrd-07:20:08

25-42180        0722 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:23:21  Clrd-07:28:41
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-07:35:22                 Arvd-07:37:41  Clrd-08:15:57

25-42181        0728 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + WHITEHALL WAY
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-07:28:41  Clrd-07:35:14

25-42264        0730 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-42183        0801 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] BUMPS RIVER RD + POND ST
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-08:10:33  Clrd-08:22:37
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
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                       Disp-08:28:19                 Arvd-08:29:48  Clrd-08:31:15
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-08:37:41                                Clrd-08:38:16

25-42182        0804 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1247] RACE LN
              Unit:    211  Sgt. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-08:20:04                 Arvd-08:48:01  Clrd-09:54:17
        Arrived By:    Sgt. DAVID E FOLEY
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-08:20:07                 Arvd-08:34:18  Clrd-10:29:11
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
              Unit:    210  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-09:08:36                 Arvd-09:08:37  Clrd-09:54:19
       Refer To Incident:      25-2061-OF

25-42184        0813 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PHINNEY'S LN + OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-08:13:33  Clrd-08:17:35

25-42185        0813 ADOPT A SCHOOL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 11] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    213  Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
                                                     Arvd-08:13:57  Clrd-09:08:17

25-42186        0813 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    218  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-08:13:59  Clrd-09:07:44

25-42188        0822 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] POND ST
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-08:22:37  Clrd-08:27:41

25-42189        0829 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3430] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-08:29:51  Clrd-08:33:17

25-42266        0830 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
       Refer To Incident:      25-2066-OF

25-42190        0831 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] POND ST
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-08:31:15  Clrd-08:37:26

25-42192        0833 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] PHINNEY'S LN + CONNERS RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-08:35:20                 Arvd-08:47:00  Clrd-08:50:57
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE

25-42193        0835 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-08:35:24  Clrd-09:03:01

25-42194        0837 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] POND ST + BUMPS RIVER RD
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-08:38:16  Clrd-08:51:29
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-08:53:37                                Clrd-08:53:52

25-42195        0841 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
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              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-08:41:13  Clrd-08:44:37

25-42196        0847 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SOUTH ST + OCEAN ST
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-08:47:55  Clrd-08:52:01

25-42197        0851 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] POND ST + BUMPS RIVER RD
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-08:51:29  Clrd-08:53:18

25-42202        0901 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    235  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-09:01:00  Clrd-09:19:15

25-42201        0905 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1768] OLD STAGE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-09:06:09                 Arvd-09:08:42  Clrd-09:23:50
     Dispatched By:    950 - DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
       Refer To Accident:      25-972-AC

25-42203        0911 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 771] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-09:11:58  Clrd-09:31:19
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-09:14:41  Enrt-09:14:42  Arvd-09:24:31  Clrd-09:33:08
     Dispatched By:    360 - JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Enroute By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-42206        0925 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:25:10  Clrd-09:27:48

25-42211        0933 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BEARSE'S WAY + GENERAL PATTON DR
              Unit:    223  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-09:33:58  Clrd-09:37:04

25-42212        0937 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1073] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:38:04  Clrd-09:41:18

25-42213        0938 DISTURBANCE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 851] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-09:42:03                 Arvd-09:51:28  Clrd-09:59:48
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

25-42214        0942 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 111] NORTH ST
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                                                     Arvd-09:42:00  Clrd-09:47:45
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-42215        0949 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-09:49:00  Clrd-09:52:14
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
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                       Disp-09:49:54                 Arvd-09:49:56  Clrd-09:53:04
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER

25-42218        1021 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 450] NORTH ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-12:20:14                                Clrd-12:21:39

25-42221        1024 HOMELESS INTOXICATED PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 284] MAIN ST

25-42223        1047 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + FIVE CORNERS RD
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-12:38:15                 Arvd-12:46:17  Clrd-12:47:40
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-42224        1059 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-10:59:55  Clrd-12:29:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS

25-42227        1123 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1275] SMOKE VALLEY RD
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-12:06:05                 Arvd-12:23:00  Clrd-12:36:30
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO

25-42230        1131 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3804] ENTERPRISE RD

25-42234        1212 HARASSMENT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CROCKER ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-12:17:15                 Arvd-12:24:58  Clrd-12:29:53
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

25-42236        1225 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 135] FLINT ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-12:28:53                 Arvd-12:34:54  Clrd-12:43:06
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

25-42238        1232 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-42240        1240 LARCENY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] TOWNHOUSE TER
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-12:44:42                 Arvd-12:53:39  Clrd-13:00:18
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON

25-42242        1247 SUMMONS, SERVE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-42243        1249 MISSING PERSON REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FRESH HOLES RD
              Unit:    237  JOSEPH J KROCHKO
                       Disp-12:53:06                 Arvd-13:00:47  Clrd-15:55:16
        Arrived By:    JOSEPH J KROCHKO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
       Refer To Incident:      25-2064-OF

25-42244        1251 PROPERTY, FOUND REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1158] NANTUCKET ST
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
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                       Disp-12:53:12                 Arvd-13:09:45  Clrd-14:44:54
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
       Refer To Incident:      25-2063-OF

25-42246        1311 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 19] WEST MAIN ST

25-42248        1329 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    235  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-13:29:00  Clrd-14:12:00

25-42256        1350 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-13:50:00  Clrd-14:33:18

25-42251        1359 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 11] MAIN ST
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-13:59:44  Clrd-14:31:12

25-42265        1400 DISTURBANCE, FIGHT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-42255        1419 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    213  Ptl. HAILIE HOPE
                       Disp-14:19:33                 Arvd-14:38:00  Clrd-15:24:41
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Cleared By:    Ptl. HAILIE HOPE

25-42268        1440 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-42258        1448 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] SOUTH ST
              Unit:    214  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-14:48:51  Clrd-14:52:08

25-42259        1453 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                                                     Arvd-14:54:24  Clrd-15:18:48

25-42260        1457 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] EISENHOWER DR
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-14:58:02  Clrd-15:10:16

25-42261        1458 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + CENTER ST
              Unit:    270  Sgt. EDWARD CRONIN
                                                     Arvd-14:58:00  Clrd-15:00:00
              Unit:    272  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                       Disp-14:59:01                 Arvd-14:59:03  Clrd-15:00:02

25-42262        1458 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST

25-42267        1507 MISSING PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2979] PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-15:57:42                                Clrd-16:00:34
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42269        1514 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 456] SEA ST
              Unit:    239  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-15:14:59                 Arvd-15:27:52  Clrd-15:32:16
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
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        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

25-42270        1528 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WINTER ST
              Unit:    229  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-17:21:02                 Arvd-17:26:17  Clrd-17:28:32
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

25-42272        1550 VANDALISM ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] CRAIGVILLE BEACH LN
              Unit:    235  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-16:07:04                 Arvd-16:24:21  Clrd-16:54:47
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER

25-42274        1559 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-16:06:05                 Arvd-16:17:11  Clrd-18:09:31
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    237  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-16:06:05                 Arvd-16:12:26  Clrd-16:51:46
        Arrived By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
        Cleared By:    Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-16:21:18  Clrd-16:25:17
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
              

                   
           
               
           
                       
                       

25-42276        1611 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST

25-42275        1613 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] MAIN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
                       Disp-16:17:26                 Arvd-16:24:35  Clrd-16:36:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
        Cleared By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES

25-42278        1628 HARASSMENT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] AUDREYS LN

25-42277        1632 DISTURBANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 12] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-16:33:31                 Arvd-16:38:22  Clrd-17:11:36
        Arrived By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    229  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-16:33:36                 Arvd-16:36:47  Clrd-17:11:35
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-16:34:04  Enrt-16:34:05  Arvd-16:37:41  Clrd-16:44:51
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Enroute By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-16:34:36  Enrt-16:34:37  Arvd-16:38:41  Clrd-17:11:38
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Enroute By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
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        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CAROLINE H VALIGA

25-42280        1643 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 14] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28

25-42281        1652 HARASSMENT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BEARSE'S WAY

25-42282        1700 WARRANT,SEARCH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1416] HILLSIDE DR
              Unit:    219  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-17:01:04                 Arvd-17:14:15  Clrd-21:05:22
              Unit:    211  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-17:01:07                 Arvd-17:14:15  Clrd-21:05:22
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-17:04:44                                Clrd-17:08:44
              Unit:    235  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-17:04:47                 Arvd-17:21:02  Clrd-20:50:09
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Cleared By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-17:18:02                 Arvd-17:23:57  Clrd-20:50:06
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON

25-42283        1705 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-17:05:00  Clrd-17:09:00
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

25-42284        1708 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                                                     Arvd-17:08:00  Clrd-17:17:54
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42285        1709 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-17:09:27  Clrd-17:10:27

25-42286        1710 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-17:10:48  Clrd-17:11:20

25-42287        1711 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-17:11:35  Clrd-17:14:37

25-42288        1719 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-17:19:51  Clrd-17:22:03

25-42290        1746 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1275] SMOKE VALLEY RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
                       Disp-17:50:46                 Arvd-18:01:35  Clrd-18:07:02
        Arrived By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
        Cleared By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES

25-42292        1808 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                                                     Arvd-18:08:00  Clrd-18:16:36

25-42295        1813 TRAFFIC, SIGNALS SERVICED    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + BEARSE'S WAY

25-42296        1819 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY UNABLE TO SERVE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-18:21:47  Clrd-18:32:10

25-42297        1832 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4037] MAIN ST
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-18:35:03                 Arvd-18:39:53  Clrd-18:48:12
        Arrived By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT

25-42298        1833 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-42299        1836 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1334] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  Ptl. ANDREW WEDDELL
                       Disp-18:36:39                 Arvd-18:36:40  Clrd-18:53:47
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-18:39:10                 Arvd-18:39:12  Clrd-18:53:10
        Cleared By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO

25-42300        1838 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] HIGH ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
                       Disp-18:44:17                                Clrd-18:52:57

25-42301        1856 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-18:56:52  Clrd-18:59:38

25-42302        1932 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] OCEAN ST + GOSNOLD ST
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-19:32:00  Clrd-19:50:17
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT

25-42306        2002 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] RACE LN + OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD

25-42307        2012 LARCENY, SHOPLIFTING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    214  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                       Disp-20:13:07                                Clrd-20:16:25
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

25-42309        2054 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] GARDEN LN + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-20:54:00  Clrd-20:57:01

25-42310        2100 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] ALICIA RD + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    214  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                                                     Arvd-21:00:00  Clrd-21:04:53
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI

25-42311        2106 WARRANT,SEARCH SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] DOLPHIN LN
              Unit:    211  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-21:06:58                 Arvd-21:25:29  Clrd-22:52:57
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    214  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                       Disp-21:06:58                 Arvd-21:17:42  Clrd-22:52:34
        Arrived By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
              Unit:    219  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-21:06:58                 Arvd-21:25:28  Clrd-22:53:00
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        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    231  Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-21:06:58                 Arvd-21:17:02  Clrd-22:51:57
        Arrived By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    Patrol SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-21:06:58                 Arvd-21:19:29  Clrd-22:52:46
        Arrived By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
              Unit:    235  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-21:10:22  Enrt-21:10:22  Arvd-21:16:51  Clrd-21:49:06
     Dispatched By:    228 - PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Enroute By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
              Unit:    233  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                       Disp-21:10:31                 Arvd-21:10:33  Clrd-22:51:16
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-21:11:49  Enrt-21:11:50  Arvd-21:19:15  Clrd-21:49:07
     Dispatched By:    289 - PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Enroute By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-22:34:20                 Arvd-22:34:24  Clrd-22:43:17
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
              Unit:    235  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-22:34:23                 Arvd-22:34:24  Clrd-22:52:55
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER

25-42313        2125 DISTURBANCE, NOISE UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MERCHANTS WAY + INDUSTRIAL BLVD
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-21:27:21                 Arvd-21:34:42  Clrd-21:39:31
        Arrived By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO

25-42314        2142 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 738] MERCHANTS WAY
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                                                     Arvd-21:42:00  Clrd-21:45:13

25-42317        2226 DISTURBANCE, GUN SHOTS UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    213  PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
                       Disp-22:46:56                 Arvd-22:57:02  Clrd-23:09:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
        Cleared By:    PTL. CORBIN J FRIES
              Unit:    230  PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
                       Disp-22:46:56                 Arvd-22:57:09  Clrd-23:09:34
        Arrived By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN
        Cleared By:    PTL. TRAVIS M BROWN

25-42318        2232 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-22:35:16                 Arvd-22:38:07  Clrd-23:05:03
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    218  Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
                       Disp-22:35:33                 Arvd-22:37:29  Clrd-23:14:33
        Arrived By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
        Cleared By:    Ptl. BRODY DEMINICO
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-22:44:30  Clrd-22:48:08
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
       Refer To Accident:      25-973-AC

25-42319        2259 MISSING PERSON REPORT TAKEN    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    239  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-23:01:32                 Arvd-23:02:08  Clrd-10/30/2025 @ 00:07:29
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
              Unit:    214  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                                                     Arvd-23:05:16  Clrd-23:18:56
     Dispatched By:    317 - PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Arrived By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
              Unit:    228  Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
                       Disp-00:25:42                 Arvd-00:29:15  Clrd-10/30/2025 @ 00:53:37
                            Patrol DONOVAN J MCCORMACK
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    Ptl. JOSEPH YALMOKAS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
       Refer To Incident:      25-2068-OF


